CITY OF JOSHUA, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

PROPOSING FOR FISCAL SCHEDULE	FION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOSHUA, TEXAS THE ADOPTION OF A PROPOSED TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX RATE L YEAR 2024 OF \$ PER \$100.00 OF ASSESSED VALUATION AND A PUBLIC HEARING SUBJECT TO ALL PUBLIC HEARING ENTS OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY TAX CODE.
WHEREAS, the budget for Fisc.	ne City Council of the City of Joshua, Texas met and reviewed the proposed annual operating al Year 2024 on this the 15 th day of August 2024, and has hereby determined it to be in the the citizens of Joshua to propose a tax rate that does not exceeds the City's voter-approved
	ne City Council intends to consider and vote on the proposed total tax rate for Fiscal Year e meeting of the City Council following a public hearing if required by the Texas Property
NOW, THERE TEXAS:	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOSHUA,
Section 1.	The above findings are hereby found to be true and correct and are incorporated herein in their entirety.
Section 2.	The City Council of the City of Joshua, Texas hereby agrees to place on a future City Council Agenda a proposal to consider the adoption of a total ad valorem tax rate for Fiscal Year 2024 of \$0 per \$100.00 of assessed valuation. The item will be placed on the September 19, 2024, meeting agenda.
	ED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOSHUA, THIS THE 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2024.
ATTEST: [58]	Scott Kimble, Mayor
Alice Holloway	y, City Secretary